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Legal Marital Status (6), Common-law Status (3), Age Groups (17) and Sex (3) for the Population 15 Years and Over of Canada,
Provinces, Territories, Census Divisions and Census Subdivisions, 2006 Census - 100% Data

Geography = Yukon Territory / Territoire du Yukon &

Legal marital status (6)

Total - Legal marital status
Never legally married (single)
Legally married (and not separated) 2
Separated, but still legally married
Divorced
Widowed

Note(s) :

1.
Legally married (and not separated)

& Data quality note(s)

10%.

Sex (3) = Total - Sex

Age groups (17) = Total - Age groups

Total - Common-law status

24,655
10,770
9,590
980
2,360
950

In 2006, this category includes spouses in same-sex marriages.

Common-law status (3)
Not in a common-law relationship
20,695
7,820
9,595
805
1,600
875

In a common-law relationship

3,960
2,950

0
175
765

75

« Data quality index showing, for the long census questionnaire (20% sample data), a global non response rate higher than or equal to 5% but lower than
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