

Canada

Census > 2006 Census: Data products > Topic-based tabulations >

Legal Marital Status (6), Common-law Status (3), Age Groups (17) and Sex (3) for the Population 15 Years and Over of Canada, Provinces, Territories, Census Divisions and Census Subdivisions, 2006 Census - 100% Data

		/ Territoire du Yukon 🛆	Geography = Yukon Territory	
		tal - Sex	Sex (3) = To:	
		otal - Age groups	Age groups (17) = To	
Common-law status (3)				
mon-law relationship	Ir	Not in a common-law relationship	Total - Common-law status	Legal marital status (6)
3,960		20,695	24,655	Total - Legal marital status
2,950		7,820	10,770	Never legally married (single)
0		9,595	9,590	Legally married (and not separated) 1
175		805	980	Separated, but still legally married
765		1,600	2,360	Divorced
75		875	950	Widowed
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	9,595 805 1,600	9,590 980 2,360	Legally married (and not separated) ¹ Separated, but still legally married Divorced

Note(s) :

1.

Legally married (and not separated)

In 2006, this category includes spouses in same-sex marriages.

🚹 Data quality note(s)

• Data quality index showing, for the long census questionnaire (20% sample data), a global non response rate higher than or equal to 5% but lower than 10%.

Source: Statistics Canada, 2006 Census of Population.

How to cite: Statistics Canada. 2007. Legal Marital Status (6), Common-law Status (3), Age Groups (17) and Sex (3) for the Population 15 Years and Over of Canada, Provinces, Territories, Census Divisions and Census Subdivisions, 2006 Census - 100% Data (table). Topic-based tabulation. 2006 Census of Population.

Statistics Canada catalogue no. 97-552-XCB2006009. Ottawa. Released September 12, 2007.

http://www12.statcan.ca/english/census06/data/topics/Print.cfm?PID=88999&GID=776848&D1=0&D2=0&D3=0&D4=0&D5=0&D6=0 (accessed June 08, 2009).

Back to referring page

Date modified: 04/01/2008 09:51:14 AM